Kingwood High School Alumni Association Legacy Scholarship Application Information for

2014

Mustang Pride!

The Kingwood High School Alumni Association (KHSAA) was organized in 2010 and continues to support KHS Alums, KHS graduating seniors, and the Humble ISD Education Foundation as a 501(c)(3) charitable organization. You are eligible for the KHSAA Legacy Scholarship if you are a high school senior graduating this year from a school other than Kingwood High School and at least one of your parents is a KHS graduate and member of the KHS Alumni Association (see <u>kingwoodalumni.org</u>).

The Mustang Alumni family supports all fellow alumni and their Senior students!

Requirements for qualification for KHSAA's Legacy Scholarship:

- The applicant must be a graduating senior student from a high school other than KHS <u>AND</u> be the son or daughter of a KHS graduate.
- 2. The applicant's parent(s) who graduated from KHS must be a member of the KHS Alumni Association (see <u>kingwoodalumni.org</u>).
- 3. The recipient must enroll in the fall semester of the current year in an accredited four-year university or a two-year college or vocational/ technical program.
- 4. The applicant must complete and timely submit the KHS Alumni Association Legacy Scholarship Application form, including copies of documents requested (high school resume, letter of admission; see application form for details).

Submitting your application:

Applications must be mailed, **postmarked on or before** <u>Monday, June 30, 2014</u>, to: KHS Alumni Association, P.O. Box 5029, Kingwood, TX, 77325-5029.

Evaluation of Scholarship Applications:

The Kingwood High School Alumni Scholarship Committee will evaluate all applications on a point system based on the qualifications.

Completed applications are carefully considered by the Scholarship Committee. A member of the committee will contact the selected applicants in a timely manner.

Receiving your scholarship funds:

The scholarship funds will be sent directly to the student's chosen institution of higher learning. The institution's name, address, phone number and student account number are required prior to the distribution of the scholarship.

KINGWOOD HIGH SCHOOL ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

2014 LEGACY SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

| Da | ite: / / 2014 | _ | | | | |
|----------|---|---------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------|------------|--|
| Na | ame: Last | First | | Middle | | |
| Ac | ldress: Street | City | | Stata | Zip | |
| Dł | | | Data of Pirt | State | Zip | |
| ті 1. | Phone Number: | | | | | |
| | school? | | (Check One) _ | | | |
| 2. | If so, have you been accepted? (Check One) YES* NO *2a. What institution will you be attending? *2b. <u>Attach a copy of the acceptance letter from the university, college, technical or</u> <u>vocational school</u> . | | | | | |
| 3. | What major have you chosen to study, if any? | | | | | |
| 4. | Please mark the appropriate box below and list the name and graduation year of your parent who graduated from Kingwood High School (if both parents are KHS grads, please list both)**: | | | | | |
| | □ Mother name | () □ | Father | | () year | |
| 5. | At what grade level did you | enter the Humble | | ool District? | • | |
| 6. | On the back of this sheet, please describe briefly something that your parent has told you about his or her time at KHS (a memory, favorite teacher, club experience, etc.). | | | | | |
| 7. | Please also attach your student resume that includes your: | | | | | |
| | class rank and grade poil involvement in clubs and leadership role(s) academic awards and ho community service or vo outside job(s) you may ho | l activities onors lunteer work | our high school ca | ireer | | |

** Parent(s) listed at #4 must be member(s) of KHS Alumni Association (see website below)